

CRREV No.77 of 2001

10. 28.08.2020

In the wake of the Pandemic Covid-19, the case is taken up through Video Conferencing.

Mr. A.C. Swain, learned counsel submits that he has instruction to appear in this case on behalf of the petitioner and undertakes to file his Vakalatnama in this case.

As prayed for, list this matter in the week commencing 31st of August, 2020 indicating the name of Mr. A.C. Swain, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in the cause list. Written note of submission, if any, be filed by the learned counsel for the parties in the meantime.

.....
S.Pujahari, J.

